
 

 

Additions and Renovations - Platt Technical High School - Milford, CT 

Addendum No.8 –August 27, 2019          DCS Project No. BI-RT-878 CMR  |  OSCG&R Project No. 900-0013 

 

 
 

Additions and Renovations 

Platt Technical High School 

Milford, CT 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 8  
August 27, 2019 
 

The original Specifications and Drawings dated May 24, 2019, Addendum No.1 dated July 23, 2019, Addendum 

No.2 dated July 29, 2019, Addendum No.3 dated August 2, 2019, Addendum No.4 dated August 9, 2019, 

Addendum No.5 dated August 15, 2019, Addendum No.6 dated August 21, 2019 and Addendum No.7 dated 

August 26th for the above-captioned project are amended as stated in this Addendum. This Addendum consists of 

two (2) pages, plus the following attachments. 

 

 

 

REVISED BID DATE: Bids Due at 2:00 pm on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. 

 

 

 

AMENDMENTS TO ADDENDUM NO.7 

 

ADD 8-001 ADDENDUM NO.7, Page 1, REVISE date to READ August 26th, 2019.   

 

AMENDMENTS TO PROJECT MANUAL 

 
DIVISION 00 – PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS 

 

 

 

ADD 8-002 SECTION  00 11 16 – INVITATION TO BID 

Page 1, third paragraph: REVISE Bid Due Date to “2:00 pm on Wednesday, September 4, 2019.” 

The Bid Opening will be Morganti’s Office at 100 Mill Plain Road, Danbury, Ct. 

 

 

 

ADD 8-003 SECTION 00 41 00 – BID PROPOSAL FORM 

On the Bid Proposal Form where Addenda are to be documented, REVISE the date for Addendum 

No.7 to READ August 26th, 2019.   
 

ADD 8-004 SECTION 00 41 10 – BID PACKAGE SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS 

  BID PACKAGE No.03, Concrete:  

ADD Scope of work item - The Threaded “Male” dowels and plastic inserts at detail F1A on 

drawing S3-1-1 will be supplied by the precast contractor and installed in the formwork by the 

concrete contractor. The dowels are typical 4’-0” on center at the Architectural Precast locations. 



 

 

Additions and Renovations - Platt Technical High School - Milford, CT 

Addendum No.8 –August 27, 2019          DCS Project No. BI-RT-878 CMR  |  OSCG&R Project No. 900-0013 

 

   

ADD 8-005 SECTION 00 41 10 – BID PACKAGE SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS 

  BID PACKAGE No.05, Structural Steel & Precast:  

ADD Scope of work item - The Threaded “Male” dowels and plastic inserts at detail F1A on 

drawing S3-1-1 will be supplied by the precast contractor and installed in the formwork by the 

concrete contractor. The dowels are typical 4’-0” on center at the Architectural Precast locations. 

 

DIVISION 09 – FINISHES 

 

ADD 8-006 SECTION 09 65 19 – RESILIENT TILE FLOORING AND ACCESSORIES 

Page 4, Article 2.3, Paragraph B, Subparagraph 1: DELETE its entirety and REPLACE with the 

following: 

 

“1. Quartz Tile Adhesive: 

a. Aquaflex: Basis of design 

b. Mapei Ultrabond G15 

c. Spray-Lock 6500 Platinum” 

 

AMENDMENTS TO DRAWINGS 

 
ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES 

 
ADD 8-007 AF1-2-1A, AF1-2-B, AF1-2-1C, AF1-2-1D, AF1-2-1E,  

 AF1-2-1F, AF1-2-1G, AF1-2-2B, AF1-2-2C, AF1-2-2D, AF1-2-2E - WALL FINISHES PLANS 

REVISE “General Notes 12” with the following: 

 

“12. PROVIDE UL 1994 CERTIFIED PHOTOLUMINESCENT OBSTRUCTION TAPE AT FIRE 

PROTECTION PIPES AT STAIR 1, STAIR 2, STAIR 3, STAIR 4, AND STAIR 5. 

 

 

E N D  O F  A D D E N D U M  N O . 8  


